VT SIREN Glossary of Values

CAUSE OF INJURY

CODE CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

T76.9 Abuse, Maltreatment Maltreatment, Abuse Suspected

T76.2 Abuse, Maltreatment Sexual Abuse or Rape, Suspected

W34 Accidental / Unintentional Harm Discharge of Gas / Spring Operated Guns (Paintball, airsoft, etc.),
W34.10 Accidental / Unintentional Harm Firearm Discharge, Accidental / Unintentional

W50 Accidental / Unintentional Harm Hit, Strike, Kick, Twist, Bite or Scratch by Another Person, Accidental
V95.9 Aircraft Aircraft related accident

W54 Animal / Plant Bite or Contact with Dog

W55 Animal / Plant Bite or Contact with Other Mammal(s)

W60 Animal / Plant Contact with Nonvenomous Plant Thorns / Spines / Sharp Leaves
V80.9 Animal / Plant Injured Animal-Rider or Occupant of Animal-Drawn Vehicle
T71.29 Asphyxiation Asphyxiation, Being Trapped in Low Oxygen Environment
T71.16 Asphyxiation Asphyxiation, Hanging

T71.1 Asphyxiation Asphyxiation, Mechanical Threat to Breathing

T71.9 Asphyxiation Asphyxiation, Unspecified Cause

Y09 Assault Attempted Homicide / Assault by Other Means

Y01 Assault Assault by Pushing from High Place

Y00 Assault Blunt Object, Assault

X95.9 Assault Firearm Discharge, Assault

Y03.0 Assault Hit or Run Over by Motor Vehicle, Assault

Y04 Assault Hit, Strike, Kick, Twist, Bite or Scratch by Another Person, Assault
X99.9 Assault Knife / Sharp Object, Assault

V19.3 Cyclist Bicycle / Pedal Cyclist Injured in Non-Traffic Crash

V19.9 Cyclist Bicycle / Pedal Cyclist Injured in Traffic Crash

W65 Drowning Drowning, Submersion in Bathtub, Accidental

W69 Drowning Drowning, Submersion in Natural Water, Accidental

w67 Drowning Drowning, Submersion in Swimming Pool, Accidental
W88 Electricity / Radiation Exposure to Radiation

W86.8 Electricity / Radiation Exposure to other electric current

WO00.9 Fall Fall due to Ice and Snow

W15 Fall Fall from Cliff

W08 Fall Fall from Furniture

w14 Fall Fall from Tree, Tree house, Tree stand

W13.9 Fall Fall from/out of/through Building or Scaffolding

W18.2 Fall Fall in Shower / Bathtub

Wo1 Fall Fall on Same Level, Slipping / Tripping / Stumbling

w11 Fall Fall on/from Ladder

W09 Fall Fall on/from Playground Equipment

W10.9 Fall Fall on/from Stairs and Steps

X17 Fire / Smoke / Burn Burn - Hot Engines, Machinery, or Tools

X13 Fire / Smoke / Burn Burn - Steam / Other Hot Vapors

X00 Fire / Smoke / Burn Exposure to Fire (in Building or Structure)

X01 Fire / Smoke / Burn Exposure to Fire (NOT in Building or Structure)

X00.1 Fire / Smoke / Burn Exposure to Smoke (in Building or Structure)

X01.1 Fire / Smoke / Burn Exposure to Smoke (NOT in Building or Structure)

X12 Fire / Smoke / Burn Burn - Hot fluids

X19 Fire / Smoke / Burn Burn - Other Hot Substances/Objects

X79 Intentional Self-Harm Blunt Object, Intentional Self-Harm

T58.02 Intentional Self-Harm Carbon Monoxide Poisoning, Intentional Self-Harm

X71.9 Intentional Self-Harm Drowning / Submersion, Intentional Self-Harm

X74.9 Intentional Self-Harm Firearm Discharge, Intentional Self-Harm

lof2




T71.162
X83

X80

X82
T50.902S

X78.9

W23
W52
W40.9
W42
W20
Y29
W31.9
Y28.9
V84.9
V29.9
V86.31

V79.9
V49.9
V40.9
T73.3
Vo1
V03.9
V09.9
T58.9
T54.9
T59.9
T65.9
T63
V39.3
Va1l
V00.13
V00.2
V00.32
V00.31
V86.92
V94.9
T51.9
T50.90
Y38
X37.2
X37.9
X38
X37.0
X31
X30
X32
175.0

Intentional Self-Harm
Intentional Self-Harm
Intentional Self-Harm
Intentional Self-Harm
Intentional Self-Harm

Intentional Self-Harm

Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
Mechanical Force
MVC

MVC

MVC

MVC

MVC

MVC

Overexertion

Pedestrian

Pedestrian

Pedestrian

Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Substance Abuse / Overdose
Substance Abuse / Overdose
Terrorism

Weather

Weather

Weather

Weather

Weather

Weather

Weather

Weather

VT SIREN Glossary of Values
CAUSE OF INJURY

Hanging, Intentional Self-Harm

Intentional Self-Harm by Other Means

Jump From High Plance, Intentional Self-Harm
MVC - Intentional Self-Harm

Poisoning with Medications, Intentional Self-Harm

Sharp Object, Intentional Self-Harm

Caught / Crushed / Jammed / Pinched in/between Objects
Crushed / Pushed / Stepped on by Crowd or Human Stampede
Explosion of Explosive Materials

Exposure to Noise

Struck by Thrown / Falling Object

Unspecified Blunt Object Force

Unspecified Machinery Force

Unspecified Sharp Object Force

Injured Occupant of Agricultural Vehicle

MVC - Injured Motorcycle Rider

MVC - Injured Occupant of service vehicle (Ambulance, Fire Engine)

MVC - Injured Occupant of Bus

MVC - Injured Occupant of Car

MVC - Injured Occupant of Car vs. Animal or Pedestrian
Overexertion

Pedestrian Injured in Collision with Bicycle
Pedestrian Injured in MVC, Vehicle vs. Pedestrian
Pedestrian Injured in Transport Accident

Carbon Monoxide Poisoning

Toxic Effect, Unspecified Corrosive Substance
Toxic Effect, Unspecified Gases / Fumes / Vapors
Toxic Effect, Unspecified Substance

Toxic Effect, Venomous animals / Plants

ATV Injury

Other Watercraft Inury (NOT Drowning)
Skateboard Injury

Skating, Sledding, etc.

Skiing Accident

Snowboard Accident

Snowmobile Injury

Water Skiing, Swimming, Surfing or Other Watercraft Incident
Toxic Effect, Alcohol

Toxic Effect, Drugs / Medications / Biological Substances
Terrorism

Blizzard / Snow / Ice Storm

Cataclysmic Storm, Unspecified

Effects of Flood

Effects of Hurricane

Excessive Cold

Excessive Heat

Exposure to Sunlight

Lightning, Effects of

20f2




