VT SIREN Glossary of Values CAUSE OF INJURY

CODE	CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION
T76.9	Abuse, Maltreatment	Maltreatment, Abuse Suspected
T76.2	Abuse, Maltreatment	Sexual Abuse or Rape, Suspected
W34	Accidental / Unintentional Harm	Discharge of Gas / Spring Operated Guns (Paintball, airsoft, etc.),
W34.10	Accidental / Unintentional Harm	Firearm Discharge, Accidental / Unintentional
W50	Accidental / Unintentional Harm	Hit, Strike, Kick, Twist, Bite or Scratch by Another Person, Accidental
V95.9	Aircraft	Aircraft related accident
W54	Animal / Plant	Bite or Contact with Dog
W55	Animal / Plant	Bite or Contact with Other Mammal(s)
W60	Animal / Plant	Contact with Nonvenomous Plant Thorns / Spines / Sharp Leaves
V80.9	Animal / Plant	Injured Animal-Rider or Occupant of Animal-Drawn Vehicle
T71.29	Asphyxiation	Asphyxiation, Being Trapped in Low Oxygen Environment
T71.16	Asphyxiation	Asphyxiation, Hanging
T71.1	Asphyxiation	Asphyxiation, Mechanical Threat to Breathing
T71.9	Asphyxiation	Asphyxiation, Unspecified Cause
Y09	Assault	Attempted Homicide / Assault by Other Means
Y01	Assault	Assault by Pushing from High Place
Y00	Assault	Blunt Object, Assault
X95.9	Assault	Firearm Discharge, Assault
Y03.0	Assault	Hit or Run Over by Motor Vehicle, Assault
Y04	Assault	Hit, Strike, Kick, Twist, Bite or Scratch by Another Person, Assault
X99.9	Assault	Knife / Sharp Object, Assault
A33.3	Assault	Killie / Sharp Object, Assault
V19.3	Cyclist	Bicycle / Pedal Cyclist Injured in Non-Traffic Crash
V19.5 V19.9	Cyclist	Bicycle / Pedal Cyclist Injured in Traffic Crash
V19.9	Cyclist	bicycle / Pedal Cyclist Injured III Traffic Crash
W65	Drowning	Drawning Submarcian in Pathtub Accidental
W69	Drowning	Drowning, Submersion in Bathtub, Accidental
W67	Drowning	Drowning, Submersion in Natural Water, Accidental
W88	Drowning	Drowning, Submersion in Swimming Pool, Accidental
	Electricity / Radiation	Exposure to Radiation
W86.8	Electricity / Radiation	Exposure to other electric current
W00.9	Fall	Fall due to Ice and Snow
W15	Fall	Fall from Cliff
W08	Fall	Fall from Furniture
W14	Fall	Fall from Tree, Tree house, Tree stand
W13.9	Fall	Fall from/out of/through Building or Scaffolding
W18.2	Fall	Fall in Shower / Bathtub
W01	Fall	Fall on Same Level, Slipping / Tripping / Stumbling
W11	Fall	Fall on/from Ladder
W09	Fall	Fall on/from Playground Equipment
W10.9	Fall	Fall on/from Stairs and Steps
X17	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Burn - Hot Engines, Machinery, or Tools
X13	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Burn - Steam / Other Hot Vapors
X00	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Exposure to Fire (in Building or Structure)
X01	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Exposure to Fire (NOT in Building or Structure)
X00.1	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Exposure to Smoke (in Building or Structure)
X01.1	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Exposure to Smoke (NOT in Building or Structure)
X12	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Burn - Hot fluids
X19	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Burn - Other Hot Substances/Objects
X79	Intentional Self-Harm	Blunt Object, Intentional Self-Harm
T58.02	Intentional Self-Harm	Carbon Monoxide Poisoning, Intentional Self-Harm
X71.9	Intentional Self-Harm	Drowning / Submersion, Intentional Self-Harm
X74.9	Intentional Self-Harm	Firearm Discharge, Intentional Self-Harm

VT SIREN Glossary of Values CAUSE OF INJURY

T71.162	Intentional Self-Harm	Hanging, Intentional Self-Harm
X83	Intentional Self-Harm	Intentional Self-Harm by Other Means
X80	Intentional Self-Harm	Jump From High Plance, Intentional Self-Harm
X82	Intentional Self-Harm	MVC - Intentional Self-Harm
T50.902S	Intentional Self-Harm	Poisoning with Medications, Intentional Self-Harm
		,
X78.9	Intentional Self-Harm	Sharp Object, Intentional Self-Harm
W23	Mechanical Force	Caught / Crushed / Jammed / Pinched in/between Objects
W52	Mechanical Force	Crushed / Pushed / Stepped on by Crowd or Human Stampede
W40.9	Mechanical Force	Explosion of Explosive Materials
W42	Mechanical Force	Exposure to Noise
W20	Mechanical Force	Struck by Thrown / Falling Object
Y29	Mechanical Force	Unspecified Blunt Object Force
W31.9	Mechanical Force	Unspecified Machinery Force
Y28.9	Mechanical Force	Unspecified Sharp Object Force
V84.9	MVC	Injured Occupant of Agricultural Vehicle
V29.9	MVC	MVC - Injured Motorcycle Rider
V86.31	MVC	MVC - Injured Occupant of service vehicle (Ambulance, Fire Engine)
V00.51	IVIVC	injured occupant of service venicle (Ambulance, the Engine)
V79.9	MVC	MVC - Injured Occupant of Bus
V49.9	MVC	MVC - Injured Occupant of Bus
V49.9 V40.9	MVC	MVC - Injured Occupant of Car vs. Animal or Pedestrian
T73.3	Overexertion	Overexertion
V01	Pedestrian	
V01 V03.9	Pedestrian	Pedestrian Injured in Collision with Bicycle
V03.9 V09.9	Pedestrian	Pedestrian Injured in MVC, Vehicle vs. Pedestrian
T58.9		Pedestrian Injured in Transport Accident
	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Carbon Monoxide Poisoning
T54.9	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Toxic Effect, Unspecified Corrosive Substance
T59.9	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Toxic Effect, Unspecified Gases / Fumes / Vapors
T65.9	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Toxic Effect, Unspecified Substance
T63	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Toxic Effect, Venomous animals / Plants
V39.3	Recreation	ATV Injury
V91	Recreation	Other Watercraft Inury (NOT Drowning)
V00.13	Recreation	Skateboard Injury
V00.2	Recreation	Skating, Sledding, etc.
V00.32	Recreation	Skiing Accident
V00.31	Recreation	Snowboard Accident
V86.92	Recreation	Snowmobile Injury
V94.9	Recreation	Water Skiing, Swimming, Surfing or Other Watercraft Incident
T51.9	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Toxic Effect, Alcohol
T50.90	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Toxic Effect, Drugs / Medications / Biological Substances
Y38	Terrorism	Terrorism
X37.2	Weather	Blizzard / Snow / Ice Storm
X37.9	Weather	Cataclysmic Storm, Unspecified
X38	Weather	Effects of Flood
X37.0	Weather	Effects of Hurricane
X31	Weather	Excessive Cold
X30	Weather	Excessive Heat
X32	Weather	Exposure to Sunlight
T75.0	Weather	Lightning, Effects of